

## Florida Swimming Official Approval



Approval Number's #FL-A-6750

June, 2024

**Approval Fee: <u>\$50.00</u>** 

Florida Swimming has approved <u>International Swim Coaches Association</u> for an amateur swimming event consisting of the <u>ISCA Summer Elite Showcase</u> on <u>July 31-August 3, 2024</u> at <u>North Shore Aquatic Center, St. Petersburg, Florida under the following requirements and conditions as listed in the current edition of the USA Swimming Rules and Regulations and all rules and regulations of Florida Swimming, Inc.</u>

## **REQUIREMENTS & CONDITIONS:**

Article 202; Section 202.4; Paragraphs .1 to .14

## **MISCELLANEOUS:**

- 1. All rules and regulations of USA Swimming and Florida Swimming shall be complied with and enforced.
- 2. All negotiations for the entry of any athlete shall be with his school or club, if unattached, through the Local Swimming Committee (LSC).
- 3. This approval does not permit broadcasting by radio or television of this event without permission of Florida Swimming and/or USA Swimming.
- 4. This approval is not transferable.
- 5. The following clause will appear on <u>all</u> sanction application forms and on all forms upon which official sanctions are granted: "<u>In granting this approval it is understood and agreed that USA Swimming and Florida Swimming shall be free and held harmless from any liabilities or claims for damages arising by reason of injuries to anyone during the conduct of the event".</u>

Signed	Vanessa Brewer	Title	<b>Executive Director</b>
Digiteu	v aliessa Die vel	11110	DACCULIVE DIFFECTOR